MV Coldshrink Cable Accessories
Safe, Flexible
Super Reliable
COOPER POWER
SERIES
Why Choose
EATON’s Coldshrink Cable Accessories
Quality

MV Coldshrink Cable Accessories
Type Test Report
Ordering Information
17.5kV -40.5kV Coldshrink Cable Accessories Ordering Information
CS T O 1317
S: Cable Splice
T: Cable Termination 1: Single Core 3: Three Core
17: 8.7/15 (17.5) kV
24: 12/20 (24) kV
36: 18/30 (36) kV
40: 26/35 (40.5) kV
CS: Cold Shrink
Product
Type
Phase
Rated Voltage
1: 25-50 mm2
2: 70-120 mm2
3: 150-185 mm2
4: 240-300 mm2
5: 400-500 mm2
Size
O: Outdoor
I: Indoor
Application
-
The full range of Coldshrink cable accessories made by Cooper have passed the type test in China national
center of test and inspection for electrical cable and wire.
1
03
• More reliable two compounds silicone rubber
which has a high speed of fluidity, great
molding rate and high dielectric strength.
• Easy to unwind high strength polypropylene
supporting core.
High Reliable Material
• Extend terminations design effectively
prevents moisture ingress.
• Integrated dual-port sealing mastic design for
better sealing of the cable termination.
• Unique silicone grease formulations to avoid
drying out of the insulation interface in the
products life cycle.
Comprehensive Protection
•  10kV outdoor termination with four qual
diameter skirts design, meet the class IV
gradation of pollution level.
• Non-skirt 10kV door termination design
suitable for a wide application scenario.
• Ansys based insulation structure design with
an excellent electrical performance.
Smaller Size, Strong Capability
High Reliable Termination
Wholly New Generation of
High Reliable Termination
Crimping connector
Supporting core
SIR skirt
Stress-cone
• Hook welding supporting core design

2
8.7/15 (17.5) kV Coldshrink Cable Accessories
Ordering Information
Electric Parameter
Product
Indoor
Termination
Three Core
Single Core
Three Core
Single Core
Outdooor
Termination
Cable Core Part Numner Rated Voltage (kV) Cross Section (mm2) Insulation Range (mm)
8.7/15 (17.5) kV Coldshrink Cable Accessories
06
2
CSS-17
17.5kV
39kV/5min
95kV
< 5pC
CSS-1732J 8.7/15 70-95 16.1-23.7
CSS-1731J 8.7/15 25-50 16.1-23.7
CSS-1733J 8.7/15 120-185 23.0-28.0
CSS-1734J 8.7/15 240-400 27.3-33.8
CSS-1735J 8.7/15 500 33.0-39.5
CSS-1712J 8.7/15 70-95 16.1-23.7
CSS-1711J 8.7/15 25-50 16.1-23.7
CSS-1713J 8.7/15 120-185 23.0-28.0
CSS-1714J 8.7/15 240-400 27.3-33.8
CSS-1715J 8.7/15 500 33.0-39.5
8.7/15 (17.5) kV Cable Splice
Ordering Information
Three Core
Cable Splice

4
18/30 (36) kV Cable Splice
Ordering Information
Three Core
Cable Splice
Single Core
Product Cable Core Part Numner Rated Voltage (kV) Cross Section (mm2) Insulation Range (mm)
Maximum System Voltage (Um)
AC Withstand
Lightning Impulse
Partial Discharge
Electric Parameter
CSS-3611 35-95
CSS-3612 120-240
CSS-3613 300-400
CSS-3631 35-95
CSS-3632 120-240
CSS-3633 300-400
23.0-30.6
30.0-38.8
38.0-41.8
CSS-3614 500-630 41.0-48.0
23.0-30.6
30.0-38.8
38.0-41.8
CSS-3634

3-Three Core 4-Four Core
17
Ordering Information
0.6/1 (1.2) kV Cable Splice
CSS - 01
01: 0.6/1(1.2)kV
2:Two Core
4:Four Core
5:Five Core
Product
Rated Voltage
Cable Core
Size
Coldshrink
Cable Splice
CSS:
2 1
0: 10-16mm2
1: 25-50 mm2
2: 70-120 mm2
3: 150-240 mm2
4: 300-400 mm2
CST/CSS-01
1.2kV